## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





## City of Duluth - Duluth Public Library

520 West Superior Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact DPL's Public Relations Department at at 218-730-4223

DATE: 6/13/2022

SUBJECT: Duluth Public Library Network Outage and Holiday Closures

BY: Laura Selden

## **Upcoming Duluth Public Library Closures**

[DULUTH, MN] - The Main Library (520 W. Superior St.) and the West Duluth Branch Library (5830 Grand Ave.) will close at 7 pm on Tuesday, June 14, for a planned network outage.

All Duluth Public Library locations (Main Library, Mt. Royal Branch Library, and West Duluth Branch Library) will be closed on Monday, June 20, 2022 for Juneteenth Observed. Libraries will resume normal hours on Tuesday, Jun 21, 2022.

For complete information on library hours and events, visit <u>duluthlibrary.org</u>

###